PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bretton Summers	11/23/2004
Maureen C. Howard	11/23/2004
Thomas J. Schall	11/23/2004
Jennifer M. Burns	11/22/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ChemoCentryx, Inc.
Street Address:	850 Maude Avenue
City:	Mountain View
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10912638

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

415.576.0200 Phone: Email: ack@townsend.com Matthew E. Hinsch Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor Address Line 2: Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834

Matthew E. Hinsch NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 4

500013716

source=Assignment 019934-003370US#page1.tif source=Assignment 019934-003370US#page2.tif

source=Assignment 019934-003370US#page3.tif source=Assignment 019934-003370US#page4.tif

Attorney Docket No.: 019934-003370US

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, Jennifer M. Burns of 3605 Casanova Drive, San Mateo, CA 94403; Bretton Summers of 964 Adams St., Redwood City, CA 94062; Maureen C. Howard of 12700 Viscaino Rd., Los Altos, CA 94022; Thomas J. Schall of 563 Homer Ave., Palo Alto, CA 94301; Zhenhua Miao of 7070 Rainbow Dr. Apt. 2, San Jose, CA 95129 hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR DETECTING AND TREATING DISEASES AND CONDITIONS RELATED TO CHEMOKINE RECEPTORS

Date(s) of execution of Declaration:

Filing Date:

August 4, 2004

Application No.:

10/912,638; and

WHEREAS, ChemoCentryx, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, located at 850 Maude Avenue, Mountain View, CA 94043, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain

Assignment

Witnessed by:

Signature:

Name: M. Poura-

Attorney Docket No.: 019934-003370US

Page 2

or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Witnessed by:

Address: 800 MANDE FUE	Address: 850 marca and	
M+ U150, CA, 94043	M+ Uew, CA 94043	
Date: 11/22/04	Date: 11 22 04	170-5
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.	
Dated: 11/23/04	Watt les	upg-on
Witness Janu	Bretton Summers	SON 977 IRNIA EO
Witnessed by: Name: M. P. S. FOLD	Witnessed by: Name: Fatrice Handerson	SEAL JOER #1517 CALIFO SOC.
Signature:	Signature: Jatuce Nonderson	SSION SSION VUBLIC- Son Edit
Address: 88 MAJOE AVE	Address: 850 Maudl Ave	ATRIC SOMMI STARY F COUNT
M+ VIEW, CA, 94043	Mt-ucw, 00 94043	
Date: ((/23/04	Date: 11/23/04	

Assignment		
Attorney Docket No.: 019934-003370US		
Page 3	·	
DA ENGEN (ON IN MILED FOR A		•
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, AS	signors have signed their names on the dates indicate θ	a.
/ / .	11 1	
Dated: 4/23/04	Manage	HIPG-OT-
Dated: 7/00/1	Maureen Cylloward	Z ≤ 8
	wadieen C.moward	S 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Witnessed by:	Witnessed by:	A A STATE
withessed by.		#8 S S # 5 S
Name: M. PENFALD	Name: tatua Henderson	TENSON SE
Traine. 1 CITE NO.	(\cdot,\cdot)	第7.1.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.
Signature:	Signature: Stul Candle	
Digitative.	<u> </u>	ELECTION OF THE SECOND OF THE
Address: 250 MAUDE NE	Address: 850 Hande Ave	40E28
		Z 2
M+ U/EW CA, 94043	Millew, PA	
, , , , ,	04047	
Date: 1 /23/64.	Date: 04043	
		ING-OT
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, As	signors have signed their names on the dates indicate	d.
,	\sim / // // //	
Dated: 11/28/04	(Y de la la M) (M)	
Dated: 11/30109	(Marian Dull	
	Thomas J Schall	
	\cup	
Witnessed by:	Witnessed by:	
	Dit: Hondoreall	HPG-OUL
Name: M.PENTOLD	Name: Patrice Harderson	Z \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
		N 2685
Signature:	Signature: alua Henderson	
	box 1/2 de 1	
Address: SSO MAUDE AUE	Address: 850 Haude Ave.	
444 ME - 410 QUAL-	MH 1222 00 04042	SO SS S
Mt VIEW, CA, 94243	Mt. Uew, CA. 94043	NA N
- 11/- 141	1/2/2/24	PLY ROS
Date: 11/23/04	Date: 4/23/04	* ₹ 0 5 0 \$

Assignment

Attorney Docket No.: 019934-003370US

Page 4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Dated: 11 (23 (04)

Witnessed by:

Signature:

Name: M. PENFOLD

Address: 822 850 MAUDE AVE

Date: 1 /23/04

Witnessed by:

Name: fatrice Henderson

Signature: Tatu a tendersor

Address: 850 Maud \$70

Mt. View, ca. a4043

Date: 11/23/04

60351659 v1

RECORDED: 12/06/2004

PATENT

REEL: 015417 FRAME: 0277